31837

AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 31837

RE: Renewal of PA-01710, Contract No. 31837 to Furnish and Deliver Emergency Medical Supplies
for the City of Long Beach (BPFD11000002)

This Amendment to Contract No. 31837 is made and entered as of October 27, 2011, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC (Contractor)

Contract No. 31837 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to September 30, 2012.

X 2. $155,000 has been added to the 1* renewal term for a total ("not to exceed”) amount of $310,000.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B;', which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated

above.
Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR:
(Sighature) (Signature)
Mark Dougherty
(Print / Type Name) (Print / Type Name)
President / Vice Presidenq Secretary / Trgasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
{circle g (circle one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

City Manager
By: ssistant City 9 Approved as to form:

Manager EXE SUANT TE O Ci
98T 1o secTiON 301 OF ROBERT E. SHA , City Attorney
THE CITY CHARTER. By:
" 7 Deputy
DFG:BoilerplateAmendmentPAcontracts(6-16-01)0t-02579

C:\Documents and SettingsiyviucasiMy Documents\EMS BOUNDTREE FRML RNWL.doc




Acknowledgment of Individual

STATE OF OHIO

— .
counTY ofF Preen X (~)

On this day of ,20_1) , before me personally
appeared ; t\j\ oD - Najgnen

S\ , to me known to be the person (or
persons) described in and who execuﬁ the foregéing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they
executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed.

Notary Public( 6,(/\,‘49;\1—%
&

<
Wy,
SPRIAL g%,
X i ine E. Benadum
R % Chvistine E.

LI H

»

4
2

e
S

0N




